		Docket No.: 36080.01101	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	08-27-2	002 EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙			V . V
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patenta and trademarka.	US inease record the attached	original documents for copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Neil Robert McLELLAN; Chun Ho COMBS; Tsang Kwok CHEUNG; (Sadak Thamby LABEEB	FAN: Edward G.	2. Name and address of re Name: <u>ASAT LIMITEI</u> Internal Address:	eceiving party(tes): m A C P C 2 S
Additional names(s) of conveying party	ies) 🗋 Yes 🛛 No		TO TO TO
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: QPL Industrial Building , 138 Texaco	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Road, Tsuen Wan, NT Hong Kong	
Other		City:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: March 14, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
 Application number(s) or registration If this document is being filed toget 		the execution date of the ap	plication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/062.650 (Filin Tate 1/31/02)	g		
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Christopher J. Gaspar		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: 08/26/2002 TBIAZ1 00000204 10062650 01 FC:501 40.00 0P		Enclosed - Any exce credited or debited to	ss or insufficiency should be o deposit account
1 FC:511 40.00 (Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>Milbank, Tweed, H</u> One Chase Manhattan Plaza	Iadley & McCloy LLP	8. Deposit account number	
City: New York St	ate: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10005</u>	13-3250	
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b of the original document.	C(ntion is true and correct and a	
Christopher J. Gaspar, Reg #41,030			August 20, 2002
Name of Person Signing Total numbe	/ r of pages including cover sh	 Signature eet, attachments, and documen 	
Mar - 18 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 1	v		3213 FRAME: 0771

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Neil Robert MCLELLAN, #3 Tregunter Path Flat 3B, Mid Levels, Hong Hong; Chun Ho FAN, Flat E, 27/F, Block 3, Lido Garden, Sham Tseng, Hong Kong; Edward G. COMBS, 290 Killdeer Court, Foster, California 94404; Tsang Kwok CHEUNG, Flat A, 16/F, Block 8, Avon Park, Fanling, Hong Kong; Chow Lap KEUNG, Flat D, 35/F, Tower 10, Park Avenue, Kowloon, Hong Kong; and Sadak Thamby LABEEB, Flat F, 14th Floor, BLK 21, Rivera Garden, Tsuen Wan, Hong Kong

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made a discovery or invention entitled:

ENCAPSULATED INTEGRATED CIRCUIT PACKAGE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT PACKAGE

- B for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith.
- For which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on _____ under Serial No. _____and

WHEREAS:

ASAT LIMITED, OPL Industrial Building, 138 Texaco Road, Tsuen Wan, NT Hong Kong

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said discovery or invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1 P

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said discovery or invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE, SAID ASSIGNORS, each hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patents for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

WE, SAID ASSIGNORS, each hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein, sold, assigned, transferred and set over,

AND WE, SAID ASSIGNORS each hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that we will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or inventions, and

NY2:#4444522v2

PATENT REEL: 13213 FRAME: 0772 execute and deliver and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations or refilings of the said application, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereonto set my hand and affixed my seal this 14 day of MBR, 2002.

Neil R MCLE

Witnesseth:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereonto set my hand and affixed my seal this 14 day of MAR, 2002. Chun Ho/FAN Witnesseth:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereonto set my hand and affixed my seal this 18 day of MARCAN, 2002.

1 BContos

Witnesseth:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereonto set my hand and affixed my seal this $(\psi \text{ day of } M_{HK})$, 2002.

Witnesseth

NY2:# 4444522v2 2

PATENT REEL: 13213 FRAME: 0773 Docket No: 36080.01101

PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereonto set my hand and affixed my seal this 14 day of MAR, 2002.

Chow L. Keung

Witnesseth:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereonto set my hand and affixed my seal this 14 day of MAR, 2002.

Sadak T. LABEEB _____

Witnesseth:

NY2:# 4444522v2 3

PATENT REEL: 13213 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 08/21/2002